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13.—Summary of Values of Exports to t h e Uni ted Kingdom, to t h e Uni ted States and 
to Other Countries of Home Produce which may be classed as Manufactures 
in the four fiscal years 1914-1917. 

Classes of Products. 1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 

Agricultural products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

Animal products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

Fisheries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

Forest products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

Mineral products— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

Aggregates by countries— 
United Kingdom 
United States 
Other countries 

Totals 

13,878,344 
303,079 

9,678,018 
23,859,441 

18,598,653 
638,489 
961,284 

20,198,426 

6,710,922 
1,238,946 
2,261,833 

10,211,701 

10,029,660 
20,478,553 
2,813,525 

33,321,738 

15,398,598 
18,801,733 
1,656,279 

35,856,610 

64,616,177 
41,460,800 
17,370,939 

123,447,916 

18,372,698 
435,470 

9,006,118 
27,814,286 

20,773,801 
1,380,059 
1,490,147 

23,644,007 

5,192,556 
1,264,511 
2,025,706 
8,482,773 

9,363,461 
22,314,297 

1,596,811 
33,274,569 

11,303,230 
14,422,654 

517,143 
26,243,027 

65,005,746 
39,816,991 
14,635,925 

119,458,662 

$ 

23,633,776 
1,564,228 

14,759,937 
39,957,941 

29,996,107 
700,052 
864,990 

31,561,149 

6,176,844 
932,262 

2,374,832 
9,483,938 

13,527,261 
27,391,950 
2,502,192 

43,421,304 

11,272,143 
24,652,731 

898,441 
36,823,315 

84,606,131 
55,241,223 
21,400,392 

161,247,746 

29,259,717 
1,655,194 

25,250,239 
56,165,150 

40,324,359 
872,473 

1,368,858 
42,565,690 

6,943,340 
1,474,304 
2,194,66ft 

10,612,310 

14,442,025 
29,036,293 
4,127,648 

47,605,966 

13,189,532 
35,078,565 

516,951 
48,785,048 

104,158,973 
68,116,829 
33,458,362 

205,734,164 

The articles in Tables 12 and 13 are usually grouped as natural 
products, as has been done in Table 7 under the heads of agricultural, 
animal, fisheries, forest and mineral produce, as well as in Table 10. 
But by some authorities they are grouped with manufactured pro­
ducts, and they have been abstracted here to show the kinds and 
values of articles to be added to manufactures in those several tables, 
if so classified. If added to the exports of manufactures as given in 
Table 7, page 292, or in Table 10, pages 306-7, the total values would 
be $180,891,368 for 1914, $204,998,163 for 1915, $403,282,744 for 
1916 and $683,133,840 for 1917. Added to the exports of manu­
factures to the United Kingdom in Table 7, page 292, the total value 
for 1917 would be $443,172,421, to the United States $160,107,415, 
and to other countries $79,854,004, and the total increase in the 
period from 1914 to 1917 would be over 277 p.c. But the chief 
component value of these exports is that of raw material. 


