13.—Summary of Values of Exports to the United Kingdom, to the United States and to Other Countries of Home Produce which may be classed as Manufactures in the four fiscal years 1914-1917.

Classes of Products.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Agricultural products—				
United Kingdom	13,878,344	18,372,698	23,633,776	29,259,717
United States	303,079	435,470	1,564,228	1,655,194
Other countries	9,678,018	9,006,118	14,759,937	25,250,239
Totals	23,859,441	27,814,286	39,957,941	56,165,150
Animal products—				
United Kingdom	18,598,653	20,773,801	29,996,107	40,324,359
United States	638,489	1,380,059	700,052	872,473
Other countries	961,284	1,490,147	864,990	1,368,858
Totals	20,198,426	23,644,007	31,561,149	42,565,690
		20,011,000	0-,00-,0	,,
Fisheries				_
United Kingdom	6,710,922	5,192,556	6,176,844	6,943,340
United States	1,238,946	1,264,511	932,262	1,474,304
Other countries	2,261,833	2,025,706	2,374,832	2,194,666
Totals	10,211,701	8,482,773	9,483,938	10,612,310
Forest products—				
United Kingdom	10,029,660	9,363,461	13,527,261	14,442,025
United States	20,478,553	22,314,297	27.391.950	29,036,293
Other countries	2,813,525	1,596,811	2,502,192	4,127,648
Totals	33,321,738	33,274,569	43,421,304	47,605,966
	00,021,100	00,211,000	10,121,001	21,000,000
Mineral products—				
United Kingdom	15,398,598	11,303,230	11,272,143	13,189,532
United States	18,801,733	14,422,654	24,652,731	35,078,565
Other countries	1,656,279	517,143	898,441	516,951
Totals	35,856,610	26,243,027	36,823,315	48,785,048
Aggregates by countries—		!		
United Kingdom	64,616,177	65,005,746	84,606,131	104,158,973
United States	41,460,800	39,816,991	55,241,223	68,116,829
Other countries.	17,370,939	14,635,925	21,400,392	33,458,362
Totals	123,447,916	119,458,662	161,247,746	205,734,164
- O MARCO	120,111,010	110,700,002	101,211,110	200,101,101

The articles in Tables 12 and 13 are usually grouped as natural products, as has been done in Table 7 under the heads of agricultural. animal, fisheries, forest and mineral produce, as well as in Table 10. But by some authorities they are grouped with manufactured products, and they have been abstracted here to show the kinds and values of articles to be added to manufactures in those several tables. if so classified. If added to the exports of manufactures as given in Table 7, page 292, or in Table 10, pages 306-7, the total values would be \$180,891,368 for 1914, \$204,998,163 for 1915, \$403,282,744 for 1916 and \$683,133,840 for 1917. Added to the exports of manufactures to the United Kingdom in Table 7, page 292, the total value for 1917 would be \$443,172,421, to the United States \$160,107,415. and to other countries \$79,854,004, and the total increase in the period from 1914 to 1917 would be over 277 p.c. But the chief component value of these exports is that of raw material.